SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26502/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WA No.2512/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANVAR K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Meenkashi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.;

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek K., Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kaleeshwaram Raj, Adv.

Mohd. Sadique T.A., AOR

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Romsha Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.11.2019 as Part-Heard, as 1st Item.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER